

## Resource Insurance Services, Inc. Partners with HUB Financial Services

December 18, 2013 - Resource Insurance Services, Inc. (RIS), a Lewisville, Texas based outsourced servicing solutions firm, announced today that it has partnered with HUB Financial Services, a division of Hub International Limited (HUB), a leading global insurance brokerage.

In connection with this partnership, Luis Tobias, currently Client Services Manager of RIS, will be joining HUB as the RIS Account Manager, reporting to Barry Binder, Vice President and Director of Client Services. The RIS servicing team will become part of the HUB Coppell, Texas office; continuing to provide the excellent customer service of which their clients are accustomed. The RIS management team, consisting of CEO Don Brooks, President Stone Youngblood and Vice President Susan Youngberg, will continue to maintain their offices in Florida and Texas.

RIS specializes in the mortgage and collateral protection insurance business, with experts in customer service, data retrieval and transfer, sales and marketing, product development and technology. RIS has taken the knowledge gained from its management team's over 85 years combined experience to create a company dedicated to providing comprehensive and competitive products and services with an emphasis on individualized personal service.

The partnership of RIS and HUB will provide clients with the best possible outsourcing solutions through a shared vision of client-centered customized programs and services.

HUB Financial Services is a dedicated practice within HUB International, serving over 700 financial institutions clients in North America. HUB Financial Services comprises seasoned professionals who are solely focused on the financial services industry. Built upon a tradition of integrity, industry leadership, and excellence, HUB Financial Services is committed to delivering tailored insurance and risk management solutions with thoughtful strategic planning, valuable professional services, and technology-based solutions.

Headquartered in Chicago, IL, Hub International Limited is a leading global insurance brokerage that provides property and casualty, life and health, employee benefits, investment and risk management products and services through offices located in the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico and Brazil.

## CONTACT:

Don Brooks Chief Executive Officer Resource Insurance Services, Inc.

Phone: + 1 972 219 7195

Email: donbrooks@resourceinsurancesvs.com

Scott Eckerty
President
HUB Financial Services
Phone: +1 972 462 3112

Email: scott.eckerty@hubinternational.com

